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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATIONS

FEDERAL-STATE JOINT BOARD LISTING

1. Federal Commissioners [Appointed by FCC Order]

Name Joint Board Title FCC Title & Address Phone E-mail
Michael O‘Rielly Chairman Commissioner

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A302
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-2300 Mike.Orielly@fcc.gov 

Brendan Carr Federal Member Commissioner
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-C750
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-2200 Brendan.Carr@fcc.gov

Geoffrey Starks Federal Member Commissioner 
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-C302
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-2500 Geoffrey.Starks@fcc.gov 

2. State Public Service Commissioners [Nominated by NARUC, appointed by FCC Order]

Name Joint Board Title State Title & Address Phone E-mail
Sarah D. Hofmann State Chair Board Member

Vermont Public Service Board
112 State Street, 4th Floor
Montpelier, VT 05620-2701

802-828-1155 sarah.hofmann@vermont.gov

John Gavin State Member Commissioner
Colorado Public Utilities Commission
1560 Broadway, Suite 250
Denver, CO 80202

303-894-2842 John.gavin@state.co.us

Dan Lipschultz State Member Commissioner
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place E, Suite 350
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

651-201-2230 Dan.Lipschultz@state.mn.us
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Sally A. Talberg State Member Chairman
Michigan Public Service Commission
4300 W. Saginaw Highway
P.O. Box 30221
Lansing, MI 48909

517-241-6195 talbergs@michigan.gov

3. Federal Staff

Name Title Address Phone   E-mail
Arielle Roth Legal Advisor to 

Commissioner 
O’Rielly

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A302
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-2300 Arielle.Roth@fcc.gov 

Jamie Susskind Chief of Staff to
Commissioner Carr

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B201
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-2293 Jamie.Susskind@fcc.gov 

Randy Clarke Legal Advisor to 
Commissioner Starks

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-C302
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-2500 Randy.Clarke@fcc.gov 

Kris Monteith Chief, Wireline 
Competition Bureau 
(WCB)

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C352
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-1500 Kris.Monteith@fcc.gov 

Lisa Hone Deputy Chief, WCB Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C315
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-0869 Lisa.Hone@fcc.gov 

Irina Asoskov Legal Advisor, WCB Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A235
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-2196 Irina.Asoskov@fcc.gov 

Gil Strobel Acting Chief, Pricing 
Policy Division 
(PPD), WCB

Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A232
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-1520 Gil.Strobel@fcc.gov  

John Hunter Chief Policy Counsel, 
PPD, WCB

Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A223
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-1520 John.Hunter@fcc.gov

William Kehoe Assistant Chief, PPD, 
WCB

Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A131
Washington, DC 20554

202-418-1520 William.Kehoe@fcc.gov
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4. State Staff [Appointed by NARUC]

Name Title Address Phone E-mail
Gregg Faber
(Hofmann)

Utilities Analyst Vermont Public Service Board
112 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05620-2701

802-828-2358 gregg.faber@vermont.gov 

Teresa Ferguson
(Gavin)

Senior Telecom 
Analyst

Colorado Public Utilities Commission
1560 Broadway, Suite 250
Denver, CO 80202

303-894-2864 teresa.ferguson@state.co.us

(Lipschultz staff)

Shannon Withenshaw
(Talberg)

Analyst Michigan Public Service Commission
4300 W. Saginaw Highway
P.O. Box 30221
Lansing, MI 48909

517-284-8203 Withenshaws@michigan.gov 

Sandy Reams
(At-Large)

Assistant 
Telecommunications
Chief

Kansas Corporation Commission
Utilities Division
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604-4027

785-271-3130 S.Reams@kcc.state.ks.us

Joseph K. Witmer (At-
Large)

Assistant Counsel, 
Law Bureau

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

717-787-5722 joswitmer@pa.gov 

5. NARUC Representative [Unfunded]

Name Title Address Phone E-mail
Brad Ramsay General Counsel NARUC

1101 Vermont Avenue, N.W.
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20005

202-898-2207 JRamsay@naruc.org
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